UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY INDIVIDUAL

Doc#: 1323341017 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/21/2013 01:33 PM Pg: 1 of 3

FIRST AMERICAN File # AMS 119

THE GRANTOR(S) Daniel J. Benwey, divorced and not since remarried, and Karen S. Lind n/k/a Karen S. Benway, divorced and not since remarried of the City of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Scott Malcolm and Cara Malcolm, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety of 7215 W. Myrtle Ave., Chicago, IL. 60631, the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to write

See Exhibit "A" attached heete and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of closing; covenants; conditions and restrictions of record; building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 03-32-211-007-0000 & 03-32-211-008-0500

Address(es) of Real Estate: 615 E. Davis St.,

Arlington Heights, IL. 60005

Dated this 2974 day of July ,20 13

Daniel J. Benway

Karen S. Lind n/k/a Karen S. Benway

S Y P 3 S N SC Y NTD

1323341017D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I, the	undersigned,	a Notary	/ Public in	and for	said County,	in the	State af	oresaid, CEI	RTIFY THA
Daniel	J. Benway an	d Karen S	. Lind n/k/a	Karen S.	Berway perso	nally kno	wn to me	to be the sa	me person(:

Daniel J. Benway and Karen S. Lind n/k/a Karen S. Benway personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal this	2974	day of	July	. 20	13
•					=

LOOK

OFFISIAL SEAL MICHAEL LACH Notary Public - Store of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2016

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF

Notary Public

Or Corting Clarks
Original

Prepared by: Law Office of Judy DeAngelis 767 Walton Lane Grayslake, IL 60030

Mail to: Frankdaffe Attorney at Law 111 W. Washington St., #900 Chicago, IL 60602

Name and Address of Taxpayer: Scott & Cara Malcolm 615 E. Davis St., Arlington Heights, IL. 60005

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER	_08/05/2013
03-32-211-007-0000	COOK ILLINOIS: TOTAL: 0 20130701609174	\$250.00 \$500.00

1323341017D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 275 AND LOT 276 AND THE NORTH PLY 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING SOUTHERLY AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS ALL IN "SCARSDALE", BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 32, TOWASHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 03-32-211-007-0000 Vol. 0234

Property Address: 615 E. Davis St., Arlington Heights, Illinois (0005